	1		
The state of the s	P\$		
C:\100\159\#89184\26c 09-25-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
9 LONZ 5 L JS 8	"ED CHEET		
4 0000 0 1 0020	M LY		
To the Hoporable Co. 101854278	he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of converting party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kevin Paul Downes, Geneva McCaffrey and	Oberthur Gaming Technologies, Inc.		
Carla Schaefer	3000 de 1 Assomption Boulevard		
	Montreal, Quebec H1N 3V5		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	CANADA		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1		
1001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: June 28, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the		
application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Fateric Application (10.(6)	b. 1 aten 145.(6)		
09/896,174			
Additional numbers atta	ahada 🗆 Vaa 🕅 Na		
Additional numbers attac	ched? Lites Laino		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should	involved: 1_		
be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Allen R. Kipnes	🛛 Enclosed		
WATOV & KIPNES, P.C.			
P.O. Box 247	☐ Additional fees or credit for		
Princeton Junction, NJ 08550	overpayment should be charged to		
/24/2001 TDIAZ1 00000029 09896174	deposit account		
FC:581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 23-0510		
rotadi	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Do Not Use This Space			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			

Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Allen R. Kipnes

PATENT REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0818

September 17, 2001

Date

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 159.1.847				
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
×				
	Date of Execution: June 29, 2001 Date of Filing: June 29, 2001			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
Title of the Invention				
LOTTERY TICKET PLAY ACTION GAME				
inventors (assignors)				
	Name	Address		
Kevin Paul		10 Noble Place, St. Clair NSW 2759, Aust	ralia	
Geneva McCaffrey		1143 Tetford, San Antonio, Texas 78253		
Carla Scha	efer	101 Redwood Street, San Antonio, Texas	78209	
}				
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Oberthur G	aming Technologies, Inc.	3000 de 1 Assomption Boulevard Montreal, Quebec H1N 3V5 CANADA		

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 159.1.847

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Kevin Paul Downes	6/28/01
Geneva McCaffrey	dic Cattra 6/25/01
Carla Schaefer	Gula M Pach 4/25/01
	(2000)

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/19/2001 REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0820